AP64501 Databrief
1 of 5
October 2019
© Diodes Incorporated
AP64501
Request Datasheet
3.8V TO 40V INPUT, 5A LOW IQ SYNCHRONOUS BUCK WITH PROGRAMMABLE SOFT-START TIME

AP64501
Request Datasheet
Ordering Information
AP64501 XX - X
Package
SP: SO-8EP
Packing
13: Tape & Reel
Orderable Device Package Code
Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP64501SP-13 SP 4000 -13
Marking Information
SO-8EP
AP64501
(Top View)
YY WW X X E
Logo
WW : Week : 01~52; 52
YY : Year : 19, 20, 21~
X X : Internal Code
8 7 6 5
1 2 3 4
represents 52 and 53 week
E : SO-8EP
Part Number
Device Comparison Table
Part
Name
VIN
(V)
VOUT
(V)
Output
Current
(A)
HS / LS
RDS(ON)
(mΩ)
Switching
Frequency
(kHz)
IQ
(μA)
Key
Features
Ambient
Temperature
(°C)
Package
AP64350 3.8 to 40 0.8 to VIN 3.5 75 / 45 100 to 2200 22
Prog. FSW,
Ext. Sync,
Ext. Comp
-40 to +85 SO-8EP
AP64351 3.8 to 40 0.8 to VIN 3.5 75 / 45 570 22
Prog. SS,
Ext. Comp
-40 to +85 SO-8EP
AP64352 3.8 to 40 0.8 to VIN 3.5 75 / 45 100 to 2200 22
Prog. FSW,
Ext. Sync,
Ext. SS
-40 to +85 SO-8EP
AP64500 3.8 to 40 0.8 to VIN 5.0 45 / 20 100 to 2200 25
Prog. FSW,
Ext. Sync,
Ext. Comp
-40 to +85 SO-8EP